Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC(9 - 2000	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					2.00
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents	1014	108614	d original docum	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(in Barbara E. Ballard James R. Lewis Kerry A. Ortega Charles Rutherfoord Ronald E. VanBuskirk Huifang Wang Additional name(s) of conveying parts. 3. Nature of conveyance:	arty(ies) attached? □ □ Merger	Yes ⊠No	2. Name and addre Name: Internat Internal Addres Street Address Armonk, New	cional Business I ss: s: New Orchard York 10504	Machines Corporation
Execution Date: 6/26/00, 6	/27/00, 6/28/00	, 7/5/00			<u></u>
 Application number(s) of this document is being A. Patent Application N 	i filed with a new	application,	the execution date B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes		Gion is: 6/26/00, 6/27/00, 6/28/00, 7/5/00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of involved:	of applications a	nd patents 1	
Name: Gregory A. Internal Address:	Nelson, Esq.		7. Total Fee (37		\$40.00 to deposit account
P.O. Bo	ES & BRADY LLI keview Avenue ox 3188 alm Beach, FL 33	4	8. Deposit accou		if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
OF 14 Pto tentent and missing the original the true copy of the original do Steven M. Greeneden, R.	ledge and belief, cument. eg. No. 44,725		_	Date	nd any attached copy is a
Docket No. 6191-103 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL: EK575132573US

JUN 26'00 16:41 FR IBM WW SPEECH WPB FL 561 615 7005 TO 82635410

P.03/07

JUN 16 2200 18:83 FR QUARLES AND BRADY LLP 5616535333 TO 96157905

P. 47/51

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: 6169-103

ASSIGNMENT

171 201 10	55, TTG,	
منع ہے		
(1)	Barbara E. Bellard	of Kansas City
	County of Jackson	and State of Missouri
(2)	James R. Lewis	of Delray Beach
	County of Palm Beach	and State of Florida
(3)	Kerry A. Ortega	of Raleigh
	County of Wake	and State of North Carolina
(4)	Charles Rutherloord	of Deiray Beach
	County of Palm Beach	and State of Florida
(5)	Ronald E. VanBuskirk	of Louisville
	County of Boulder	and State of Colorado
(6)	Huifang Wang	of Soynton Beach
	County of Palm Beach	and State of Florida
SOVA IN	vented certain improvements in	

SPEECH RECOGNITION CORRECTION FOR DEVICES HAVING LIMITED OR NO DISPLAY

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers

Omeral 161546.1

Page 1 of 2

GFAX1.01 CS1D PAGE.
PATENT

REEL: 010916 FRAME: 0426

JUN 16 2000 18:03 FR DUARLES AND BRADY LLP 5616535333 TO 96157005

P.47/51

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: 6169-103

ASSIGNMENT

Where	983, We,	
٠,6-		
(1)	Barbara E. Ballard County of Jackson	of Kanzas City and State of Missouri
(2)	James R. Lewis County of Palm Beach	of Delray Beach and State of Florida
(3)	Kerry A. Ortoga County of Wake	of Raleigh and State of North Carolina
(4)	Charles Rutherfoord County of Palm Beach	of Delray Beach and State of Florida
(5)	Ronald E. VanBuskirk County of Boulder	of Louisville and State of Colorado
(6)	Huifang Wang County of Palm Beach evented certain improvements in	of Boynton Beach and State of Florida
	`	n for devices having limited or no display
and exe	ecuted a United States patent applicati	
(1) <u> </u>	(2)	June 26, 2000
(3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

____ 161 June 27. 2000

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers

Page 1 of 2

Q8#P8\161546.1

(5) _

JUN 16 2000 18:03 FR QUARLES AND BRADY LLP 5616535333 TO 96157005

P.47/51

PATENT

P.02/06

DOCKET NUMBER: 6169-103

ASSIGNMENT

سنع نه		
(1)	Barbara E. Ballard	of Kansas City
	County of Jackson	and State of Missouri
(2)	James R. Lewis	of Delray Beach
	County of Palm Beach	and State of Florida
(3)	Kerry A. Ortega	of Raleigh
	County of Wake	and State of North Carolina
(4)	Charles Rutherfoord	of Delray Beach
	County of Palm Beach	and State of Florida
(5)	Ronald E. VanBuskirk	of Louisvilla
	County of Boulder	and State of Colorado
(6)	Huifang Wang	of Boynton Seach
	County of Palm Beach	and State of Florida
nave inv	vented certain improvements in	

SPEECH RECOGNITION CORRECTION FOR DEVICES HAVING LIMITED OR NO DISPLAY

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, wa, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers

QBMPB\161546.1

RECORDED: 07/05/2000

Whereas, wa,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010916 FRAME: 0428